

**S.T. - 04.11.2021**

**S.C. - 39/21**

**Order No.- 11 Dated 20.09.22**

Accused person namely Babu Sk. @ Anarul Sk, Safikul Alam @ Alo and Safikul Haque @ Rinku are produced from correctional home. They are remanded to Correctional Home till 25.11.2022.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Lawyer for the accused person are present in court. One witness namely Rama Samanta is present. Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition prayer for adjourned the evidence on the ground of illness of witness Rama Samanta.

The petition is taken-up for hearing. Heard the submission. The prayer is allowed. Witness be released without examination.

Fix 25.11.2022 for evidence of P.W. No. -01, Rama Samanta.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness, production of alamat, if any.

Accused persons be produced from J.C.

**D/C by me.**

**S/D**

**Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court**

**Seramore.**

**S/D (M.K.Rai)**

**AdditionDistrict Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore.**