

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T No. 04 (11) of 2021
S.C No. 39 of 2021.
CNR No. WBHG 05-001153-2021
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 45 dated 21.01.2025.

Accused persons namely Babu. Sk @ Anarul Sk, Safikul Alam @ Alo and Safikul Haque @ Rinku in J.C could not produce from Correctional Home. But custody warrant has been produce.

The Ld. P.P.in-charge as well as defence council are present in court.

Thereafter the virtual appearance of the accused persons Babu Sk @ Anarul, Sk. Safikul @ Alo and Safikul Haque @ Rinku are made.

One witness namely Dipu Patra Pskrashi is present. She is examined as P.W No. 05 chief in full and cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix **22.01.2025** for evidence of C.S.w No. 07.

Accused persons be produce from J.C.

D/C by me.