

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.

ST- 04(11)2021
SC- 39 of 2021
CNR No. WBHG 05-001153-2021.
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 46 dated 22.01.2025.

Accused person namely Babu Sk. @ Anarul, Sk. Safikul Alam @ Alo and Safikul Haque @ Rinku in J/C could not produced from correctional home but custody warrant has been produced.

Ld. P.P in charge as well as the Ld. Defense Counsel are present. No witness is turned up on this day.

Ld. P.P in charge files a petition, praying for ex punge the CSW No.- 07 i.e. Prabal Mukherjee from this case as prosecution witness of CS.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Heard the submission. The prayer is considered and allowed. Let the CSW No.- 07, Prabal Mukherjee be expunged from this case as prosecution witness of CS.

Fix 17.03.2025 for evidence of the CSW- 08.

Fix 18.03.2025 for evidence of the CSW- 09

Fix 19.03.2025 for evidence of the CSW- 10.

The prosecution is irected to produce the alamatats if there be any on the next date, positively.

The accuseds be produced from the J/C.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused persons files an application supported by an affidavit, praying for accused persons be enlarged on bail. Copy served to the learned P.P in charge with objection.

Fix 06.02.2025 for hearing of the bail petition.

D/C by me.

ADSJ- I, Serampore

ADSJ- I, Serampore