

**Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.code No. WB00914)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T No. 04 (11) of 2021.
S.C No. 39 of 2021.
CNR No. WBHG 05-001153-2021.**

Order No.- 56 dated 06.11.2025.

Accused persons namely Babu Sk @ Asarul Sk , (2) Safikul Haque @ Rinku and (3) Safiqul Alam @ Alo have been produce from correctional Home. They are remanded to correctional Home till

Ld P.P in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

No witness is turned up this day. No S/R has been received.

Ld P.P. in-charge submits that another date for further evidence.

The prayer for P.P. is allowed.

Fix **19.01.2026** for evidence of P.W No. 07 (S.I Mrinal Debnath)

Prosecution id directed to issue summons upon the witness and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Accused persons be produce from correctional Home. .

D/C by me.